SMF5.0A~SMF175A
Rev.D May.-2017                                                     DATA SHEET
200W 表面贴装瞬态电压抑制器，VRMW:5.0V~175V，薄型 SOD-123FL 封装。
200W Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor，Stand-Off Voltage：5.0V~175V，SOD-123FL thin
package.
为优化电路板空间运用小体积表面贴装，玻璃钝化芯片，电感低，塑料阻燃等级 94V-0。无卤产品。�
For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space，Glass passivated junction，Low

Test
Current
Reverse
Leakage
Max. Clamp
Voltage
Peak Pulse
Current
VRMW
VBR@IT IT IR@VRWM VC@IPP IPP
Min Max
mA μA V A
V V V
SMF5.0A AE 5.0 6.4 7.0 10 200 9.2 21.7
SMF6.0A AG 6.0 6.7 7.4 10 100 10.3 19.4
SMF6.5A AK 6.5 7.2 8.0 10 75 11.2 17.9
SMF7.0A AM 7.0 7.8 8.6 10 50 12 16.7
SMF7.5A AP 7.5 8.3 9.2 1.0 50 12.9 15.5
SMF8.0A AR 8.0 8.9 9.8 1.0 25 13.6 14.7
SMF8.5A AT 8.5 9.4 10.4 1.0 10 14.4 13.9
SMF9.0A AV 9.0 10 11.1 1.0 5.0 15.7 13.0
SMF10A AX 10 11.1 12.3 1.0 25 17 11.8
SMF11A AZ 11 12.2 13.5 1.0 2.5 18.2 11.0
SMF12A BE 12 13.2 14.7 1.0 25 19.9 10.1
SMF13A BG 13 14.4 15.9 1.0 1.0 21.5 9.3
SMF14A BK 14 15.6 17.2 1.0 1.0 23.2 8.6
SMF15A BM 15 16.7 18.5 1.0 1.0 24.4 8.2
SMF16A BP 16 17.8 19.7 1.0 1.0 26 7.7
SMF17A BR 17 18.9 20.9 1.0 1.0 27.6 7.2
SMF18A BT 18 20 22.1 1.0 1.0 29.2 6.8
SMF20A BV 20 22.2 24.5 1.0 1.0 32.4 6.2
SMF22A BX 22 24.4 26.9 1.0 1.0 35.5 5.6
SMF24A BZ 24 26.7 29.5 1.0 1.0 38.9 5.1
SMF26A CE 26 28.9 31.9 1.0 1.0 42.1 4.8
SMF28A CG 28 31.1 34.4 1.0 1.0 45.4 4.4
SMF30A CK 30 33.3 36.8 1.0 1.0 48.4 4.1
SMF33A CM 33 36.7 40.6 1.0 1.0 53.3 3.8
SMF36A CP 36 40 44.2 1.0 1.0 58.1 3.4
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
SMF5.0A~SMF175A
Rev.D May.-2017                                                     DATA SHEET
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
Type Marking
Stand-off
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Test
Current
Reverse
Leakage
Max. Clamp
Voltage
Peak Pulse
Current
VRMW
VBR@IT IT IR@VRWM VC@IPP IPP
Min Max
mA μA V A
V V V
SMF40A CR 40 44.4 49.1 1.0 1.0 64.5 3.1
SMF43A CT 43 47.8 52.8 1.0 1.0 69.4 2.9
SMF45A CV 45 50 55.3 1.0 1.0 72.7 2.8
SMF48A CX 48 53.3 58.9 1.0 1.0 77.4 2.6
SMF51A CZ 51 56.7 62.7 1.0 1.0 82.4 2.4
SMF54A DE 54 60 66.3 1.0 1.0 87.1 2.3
SMF58A DG 58 64.4 71.2 1.0 1.0 93.6 2.1
SMF60A DK 60 66.7 73.7 1.0 1.0 96.8 1.8
SMF64A DM 64 71.1 78.6 1.0 1.0 103 1.7
SMF70A DP 70 77.8 86 1.0 1.0 113 1.5
SMF75A DR 75 83.3 92.1 1.0 1.0 121 1.4
SMF78A DT 78 86.7 95.8 1.0 1.0 126 1.4
SMF85A DV 85 94.4 104 1.0 1.0 137 1.3
SMF90A DX 90 100 111 1.0 1.0 146 1.2
SMF100A DZ 100 111 123 1.0 1.0 162 1.1
SMF110A EE 110 122 135 1.0 1.0 177 1.0
SMF120A EG 120 133 147 1.0 1.0 193 0.9
SMF130A EK 130 144 159 1.0 1.0 209 0.8
SMF150A EM 150 167 185 1.0 1.0 243 0.7
SMF160A EP 160 178 197 1.0 1.0 259 0.7
SMF170A ER 170 189 209 1.0 1.0 275 0.6
SMF175A E5 175 198 214 1.0 1.0 284 0.6
SMF5.0A~SMF175A
Rev.D May.-2017                                                     DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve